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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 389

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 20TH MARCH, 2020
SETTING UP OF AIIMS IN TELANGANA

*389. DR. G. RANJITH REDDY:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount released so far for setting up of the All India Institute of Medical
Sciences (AIIMS) in Telangana; and

(b) the details of funds allocated for AIIMS in Telangana in 2020-21?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

(a) & (b) : A statement is laid on the Table of the House



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 389 FOR 20TH MARCH, 2020

(a) Cabinet has approved setting up of new AIIMS in Bibinagar, Telangana at

a cost of Rs.1028 crore. Approved timelines for completion of the project is

September, 2022. Rs. 5 crore have been released so far to the Executing

Agency.

(b)  Funds are released to the Executing Agency/Procurement Support Agency

(PSA) as per the progress of the project at appropriate time/milestones achieved

as per MoA with these agencies. New AIIMS are being funded through the

Higher Education Funding Agency(HEEA) and there is no problem of funds for

any new AIIMS construction.
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